## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 23546/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2016 in MJC No. 65/2015 passed by the High Court of Patna)

THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD AND ORS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RANA RANJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing certified as well as plain copy of the impugned order and permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and office report)

Date: 05/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.

Mr. Balwinder Suri, Adv.

Mr. Shubhendu Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Contempt proceedings pending before the High Court are stayed, in the meantime.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR