#### SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 08.05.2017

COURT NO.: 7
ITEM NO.: 53

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

#### PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 35945 OF 2016

(With prayer for interim-relief)

WITH

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file SLP without certified as well as plain copy of the impugned order)

.....

### INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing certified as well as plain copy of the impugned order )

WITH

# **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for vacating stay)

THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE

COMPANY LTD & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

Versus

RANA RANJEET SINGH

... RESPONDENT

#### OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.12.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice.

Contempt proceedings pending before the High Court are stayed, in the meantime."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent by Registered AD post.

It is submitted that Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter-affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. The same is already included in SLP paper-books. He has also on 30.03.2017 filed an application for vacating stay which is registered as I.A No.3. The copy of the same is included in SLP paper-books.

In view of LD. Registrar's Court order dated 23.01.2017, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the  $5^{\text{th}}$  day of May 2017.

# ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Advocate

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR