SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35945/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2016 in MJC No. 65/2015 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANA RANJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Vishal Gohri, Adv.

Mr. Balwinder Singh Suri, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the appeal in the second week of January, 2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR